SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos. 7147-7148/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-07-2017 in CRLMA No. 11724/2017 and CRLMA No. 16154/2017 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

M/S DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRABHAI @ SONUBHAI JETHABHAI KESHWANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With IA No.92939/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, IA No.92942/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.92934/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 03-11-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.

M/s. Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Ritesh L. Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Mr. Kabir Hathi, Adv.

Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State has produced status report in a sealed cover which is opened. Copies be supplied to the counsel for the parties.

List the matter after two weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER