ITEM NO.61+65

COURT NO.6

SECTION II-B

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7147-7148/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-07-2017 in CRLMA No. 11724/2017 14-07-2017 in CRLMA No. 16154/2017 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

M/S DHARAMPAL SATYAPAL LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRABHAI @ SONUBHAI JETHABHAI KESHWANI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.92939/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.92942/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.92934/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS[TO BE TAKEN UP ALONGWITH SLP(CRL)NO.8856-8864/2017]) WITH

SLP(CRL.) NO. 8856-8864/2017

FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO. 120692/21017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT AND IA NO. 120695/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA NO. 120699/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS.

Date: 20-11-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv. Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Akshit Pradhan, Adv.

Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

M/S. Law Associates, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Ms. Dhorita P.Malkan, Adv.

Ms. Deepa, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO. 7147-7148/2017

List after two weeks.

SLP(CRL.) NO. 8856-8864/2017

This special leave petitions are de-linked from SLP(Crl.) Nos. 7147-7148/2017.

It is argued by Mr. Rohatgi, learned senior counsel that the petitioner has been granted bail. However, condition (g) for bail, according to him, is unsustainable as after the grant of bail there cannot be an order of remand.

Issue notice on the aforesaid aspect, returnable in three weeks.

Till the next date of hearing condition (g) shall be kept in abeyance.

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER